504992638 07/06/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5039386

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OLGA KAGAN	03/15/2016
EMAD MASOUD	03/15/2016
YANA REZNICK	03/15/2016
RADA NUCHIMOV	03/15/2016
DANNY FELDMAN	03/15/2016
HAIM COHEN	03/15/2016
SHIRAN ZABAR	03/15/2016
YARON GRINWALD	03/15/2016
MICHAEL KOKOTOV	03/15/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEWLETT-PACKARD INDIGO B.V.	
Street Address:	Startbaan 16	
Internal Address:	1187 XR Amstelveen	
City:	Amstelveen	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16068562	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (541)715-8443 **Email:** ipa.mail@hp.com

Correspondent Name: HP INC.

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35
Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 84959522

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GARY P. OAKESON

504992638 PATENT REEL: 046283 FRAME: 0435

SIGNATURE: /Gary P. Oakeson/	
DATE SIGNED: 07/06/2018	
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 046283 FRAME: 0436

HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road			PATENT APPLICATION
Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	RECO	RD ID:	84449630
224	SIGNMENT OF PATENT APP	HOATION	
	each), for good and valuable of my/our obligations to HEWLETT-I lands, (hereinafter HP-INDIGO) IP-INDIGO and its subsidiaries a DIGO, its successors and assign application for Patent entitled;	onsideration, PACKARD IN and to its nd affiliates, s, the entire	s subsidiaries and affiliates, in agree to assign and transfer and
Filing Date:	Applicati	po Mo :	
and the invention(s) and improvement divisionals, and renewals of and subs countries thereto which may be grante Patent.	(s) set forth therein, and any and dilutes for said application for said	all continuation of Patent, and	d any and all other Patent of any
I/we additionally authorize HP-tNC enjoyed by HP-tNDIGO, its successors which said Patent respectively may be held and enjoyed by me/us had this ass	, assigns, nominees or legal repres granted, reissued or extended, as	entatives, to t fully and enti	
AND I/we hereby covenant that I/w executed and will not execute any agretime a request is made, and without unperfect the title to said invention(s) or assigns, nominees or legal represental facts respecting said invention(s) or impair all lawful papers, to execute all dismake all rightful paths and declarations nominees and legal representatives to invention(s) or improvement(s) in any a such cooperation and assistance are particles.	rement in conflict herewith, and law- due delay, execute and deliver all s improvement(s), said application of tives, and lawe agree to communic provement(s), said application and s iclaimers and divisionals, continuat , and generally to do everything pos- obtain and enforce, for its or the and all countries provided the expe-	e further cove uch papers as ind said Pate ate to HP-INI said Patent, to ons, C-I-P's, isible to aid H r own benefil	s may be necessary or desirable to ent, to HP-INDIGO, its successors, DIGO, or to its nominee, all known testify in any legal proceedings, to reissue and foreign applications, to P-INDIGO, its successors, assigns, t, proper patent protection for said
AND I/we hereby authorize and re applications as aforesaid, to issue to he said invention(s) or improvement(s) what accordance with the terms of this assign	P-INDIGO, as assignee of the ent nich may be issued and granted o	re right title	
I/we further authorize and direct application for Patent, now identified by known to them			e and application number of said as the same shall have been made
IN WITNESS WHEAEOF, I/we he	reunto set my/our hand(s) and s	eal(s):	
A second		Arr 3	14.

Emad MASOUD

First/Middle Name Last Name

KAGAN

Last Name

Rev 8/2014 (Assignment HP-Indigo)

inventor's Signatur

First/Middle Name

Inventor's Signature

Olga

Date 15.13.2016

HP Inc.			DATESIT ADDI ICATION
3390 E. Harmony Road			PATENT APPLICATION
Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80525	ė ir	CORD IO:	84449630
	nc.	CONDIO.	5-44-0-0-0-0
/ Assigni	MENT OF PATENT APPL	ICATION (cont.)
~ ///			
/ 7V h			15.5.20\6
inventor's Signature/		Date	
V			
Yana ∀ REZNI	CK		
First/Middle Name Last Na	me		
7			In a nath
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			15.03.2016
Inventor's Signature	***************************************	Date	
(X)			
- Landing and the same of the	IMOV	····	
First/Middle Manie Last Na	me		
/			
A		41.1	
		18	-/3/16
Inventor's Signature		Date	ministration of the second
Danny FELDI	NAN		
First/Middle Name Last Na	we		
			3 - 1 - 1
1	n		15/3/16
Inventor's Signature		Date	
Haim COHE	N	±=:	
First/Middle Name Last Na	me		
Air	on Jakov	14	1.3.16
Inventor's Signature	CALL NOT CONTA		
asserter a collisation			
Shiran ZABA	R		
First/Middle Name Last Na		-	
1 12 12 21 - 1	\sim \sim		niem.
1 Monnie	and N	-wyper of	6.3.16
July Color		Flot-	
Inventor's Signature		Date	
Yaron GRINI	WALD		
First/Middle Name Last Na	10.000		

Page 2 of 3

Sase L. Harmony Road Manifest Manifest	HP Inc.		PATENT APPLICATION
RECORD ID: 84449630 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.) Inventor's Signature	3390 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35		PATENT APPLICATION
Inventor's Signature Michael KOKOTOV First/Middle Name Last Name Date First/Middle Name Last Name Inventor's Signature Date Inventor's Signature Date First/Middle Name Last Name Inventor's Signature Date First/Middle Name Last Name Inventor's Signature Date	Fort Collins, Colorado 80528		RECORD ID: 84449630
Inventor's Signature Michael KOKOTOV First/Middle Name Last Name Date First/Middle Name Last Name Inventor's Signature Date Inventor's Signature Date First/Middle Name Last Name Inventor's Signature Date First/Middle Name Last Name Inventor's Signature Date		ASSIGNMENT OF PATE	ENT APPLICATION (cont.)
Michael KOKOTOV First/Middle Name Last Name Inventor's Signature Date First/Middle Name Last Name Date Inventor's Signature Date Inventor's Signature Date First/Middle Name Last Name Inventor's Signature Date	,		
Michael KOKOTOV First/Middle Name Last Name Inventor's Signature Date Inventor's Signature Date			<u> </u>
First/Middle Name Last Name Date First/Middle Name Last Name Inventor's Signature Date Inventor's Signature Date First/Middle Name Last Name Date Date	Inventor's Signature	*	Date
Inventor's Signature Last Name Date First/Middle Name Last Name Date First/Middle Name Last Name Date Inventor's Signature Date Inventor's Signature Date Inventor's Signature Date Inventor's Signature Date	Michael	KOKOTOV	
First/Middle Name Last Name Date First/Middle Name Last Name Inventor's Signature Date First/Middle Name Last Name Inventor's Signature Date First/Middle Name Last Name Inventor's Signature Date	First/Middle Name	Last Name	
First/Middle Name Last Name Date First/Middle Name Last Name Inventor's Signature Date First/Middle Name Last Name Inventor's Signature Date First/Middle Name Last Name Inventor's Signature Date			
First/Middle Name Last Name Date First/Middle Name Date First/Middle Name Date Date			
First/Middle Name Last Name Inventor's Signature Date Inventor's Signature Date First/Middle Name Last Name Inventor's Signature Date First/Middle Name Last Name Inventor's Signature Date	Inventorie Signature		Dah
Inventor's Signature Last Name Last Name Date First/Middle Name Last Name Inventor's Signature Date Inventor's Signature Date Inventor's Signature Date Inventor's Signature Date	miremor's dignature		Date
Inventor's Signature Last Name Last Name Date First/Middle Name Last Name Inventor's Signature Date Inventor's Signature Date Inventor's Signature Date Inventor's Signature Date		***************************************	
First/Middle Name Last Name Inventor's Signature Date First/Middle Name Last Name Inventor's Signature Date Inventor's Signature Date	First/Middle Name	Last Name	
First/Middle Name Last Name Inventor's Signature Date First/Middle Name Last Name Inventor's Signature Date Inventor's Signature Date			
First/Middle Name Last Name Inventor's Signature Date First/Middle Name Last Name Inventor's Signature Date Inventor's Signature Date			
First/Middle Name Last Name Inventor's Signature Date First/Middle Name Last Name Inventor's Signature Date Inventor's Signature Date	Inventor's Signature	······································	Date
Inventor's Signature Date First/Middle Name Last Name Date First/Middle Name Last Name Date Inventor's Signature Date	•		
Inventor's Signature Date First/Middle Name Last Name Date First/Middle Name Last Name Date Date	60	i	
First/Middle Name Inventor's Signature Date First/Middle Name Last Name Date	FIRST/MIGGIE Name	Last Name	
First/Middle Name Inventor's Signature Date First/Middle Name Last Name Date			
First/Middle Name Inventor's Signature Date First/Middle Name Last Name Date			
Inventor's Signature Date First/Middle Name Last Name Inventor's Signature Date	Inventor's Signature		Date
Inventor's Signature Date First/Middle Name Last Name Inventor's Signature Date			
Inventor's Signature Date First/Middle Name Last Name Inventor's Signature Date	First/Middle Name	Last Name	•••••
First/Middle Name Last Name Inventor's Signature Date			
First/Middle Name Last Name Inventor's Signature Date			
First/Middle Name Last Name Inventor's Signature Date	Inventor's Signature		Data
Inventor's Signature Date	inoi o oignatato		⊭ate
Inventor's Signature Date			
	First/Middle Name	Last Name	
	Inventor's Signature		Data
First/Middle Name Last Name			
First/Middle Name Last Name			
	First/Middle Name	Last Name	

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 046283 FRAME: 0439

RECORDED: 07/06/2018

Rev 8/2014 (Assignment HP-Indigo)